LAST NAME

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

Chan

FIRST NAME

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

Fred

PERMIT TYPE
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

New
Application
New
Application
New
Application
Renewal
New
Application
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

600 Harrison St

415 Natoma Street
400 North Point Street
450 Sutter Street
2300 Sutter Street
425 1st Street

180 Maryland Street
Pier 70

1 Front Street

325 Mason Street
201 California Street
350 7th Ave

475 Brannan Street
655 Montgomery
Street

2186 Geary Street
539 Bryant Street
3200 California Street

101 California Street

1 Market Spear Tower

DBA

ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service
ABM Parking Service

ABM Parking Service

PERMIT #

800062

110801

110802

110688

110807

110758

110690

110687

110689

800002

800067

800060

110601

800072

110341

800008

110640

800004

02/26/2025

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS

DECISION

121 Granted

121

67

420

17

689

140

72

1100

26

50

175

73

75

30

176

198

186

P.1of4



LAST NAME
Cavdar
Cindy

Cindy
Ebeling
Gurlevik
Gurlevik
Hutado
Hutado
Hutado
Kaplankiran
Le

Le
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis

Leonoudakis

FIRST NAME
Yildiray
Fong
Fong
Erin
Ali

Ali
Rigo
Rigo
Rigo
Orhan
Julie
Julie
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris
Chris

Chris

PERMIT TYPE
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commerical Parking
Lot
Commerical Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Garage
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

New
Application
New
Application
New
Application
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application
New
Application
New
Application
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

Pier 26

600 Montgomery St
100 Pine St

223 Sutter Street
395 3rd Street

35 Jeff Adachi Way
2015 Steiner Street
1100 Van Ness St
2200 Webster Street
433 Mason St

501 Second Street
945 Bryan Street
555 Market Street
222 Second Street
199 Fremont St

901 lllinois Street

1 Bryant Street

Pier 27

DBA

Prestige Park LLC

ACE Parking Management INC
ACE Parking Management INC
Alice Phelan Sullivan
Corportation

Delta Parking Management
Delta Parking Management
Sutter Bay Hospital

Sutter Bay Hospital

Sutter Bay Hospital

HPM Of America, LLC

The Swig Company

The Swig Company

Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC

Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC

Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC

PERMIT #

110788

110795

110796

110691

110755

110163

200018

110555

200015

110794

110804

110803

600049

110435

600053

110365

500047

110366

02/26/2025

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS

DECISION
28

217

70

380

75

30

32

383

18

70

95

85

920

125

247

141

125

P.20of4



LAST NAME
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Leonoudakis
Monroy Duarte
Numera
Peterson
Poplawski
Spicker
Steele
Steele
Tauala

Tasci

Tasci

Tasci

Tasci

Tasci

Tasci

Tasci

FIRST NAME
Chris
Chris
Chris
Jose
Paepaevalu
Richard
Anthony
Jeffrey
John
John

Bob
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet
Ahmet

Ahmet

PERMIT TYPE
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot
Commercial Parking
Lot

Tow Car Operator
Bingo Games

Fortune Teller
Commercial Parking
Lot

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Bingo Games
Commercial Parking
Lot

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

Commercial Parking
Garage

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application
Renewal
New
Application
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application
New
Application
New
Application
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New
Application

Renewal

Renewal

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS

821 lllinois Street
401 Terry Francois
Blvd

1740 Cesar Chavez
Street

55 Napoleon Street
3715 26th Street
537 Valley Street
240 2nd Street
2000 Post Street
855 Brannan Street
333 3rd Street

15 Leland Ave

770 Broadway Street
1320 Washington
Street

818 Leavenworth
Street

1776 Sacramento
Street

1101 Sutter Street

5200 Geary Blvd

1600 Jackson Street

DBA

Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC
Atlas Towing Service Inc
First Samoan Congregational
Church

Richard Etsy Peterson
Marine Firemen's Union
Parking Concepts
ProPark

ProPark

Rise And Shine Corp
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc
Parking Nexus Inc

Parking Nexus Inc

Parking Nexus Inc

PERMIT #

110671

110454

800044

144602

66980

144608

300012

110288

110806

110806

144601

110112

110750

110749

110751

110727

110551

110371

02/26/2025

# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS

DECISION
171
31
50
N/A
N/A
N/A
36
30
21
443
N/A
15
22
66
72
45

99

72

P.30of4



LAST NAME
Tasci

Velasquez

FIRST NAME

Ahmet

Jerson

PERMIT TYPE

New/ Renewal/
Amendment

Commercial Parking New

Garage

Tow Car Operator

Application
New
Application

PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

ADDRESS DBA
1725 Sacamento
Street Parking Nexus Inc

104 S. Linden Ave, SSF Golden State Towing Bay Area

PERMIT #

110808

144605

02/26/2025
# of TRUCKS/ #
of PEDICABS/ #
of STALLS DECISION
60
N/A

P.4of 4



