LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
		Commercial Parking						DECISION
Chan	Fred	Garage	Application	600 Harrison St	ABM Parking Service	800062	121	Granted
		Commercial Parking						
Chan	Fred	Garage	Application	415 Natoma Street	ABM Parking Service	110801	121	
		Commercial Parking	••					
Chan	Fred	Lot	Application	400 North Point Street	ABM Parking Service	110802	67	
		Commercial Parking	- <b>P</b> P					
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	450 Sutter Street	ABM Parking Service	110688	420	
		Commercial Parking	New					
Chan	Fred	Garage	Application	2300 Sutter Street	ABM Parking Service	110807	17	
		Commercial Parking						
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	425 1st Street	ABM Parking Service	110758	689	
		Commercial Parking		180 Maryland Street				
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	Pier 70	ABM Parking Service	110690	140	
		Commercial Parking						
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	1 Front Street	ABM Parking Service	110687	72	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	325 Mason Street	ABM Parking Service	110689	1100	
		Commercial Parking						
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	201 California Street	ABM Parking Service	800002	26	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Chan	Fred	Lot	Renewal	350 7th Ave	ABM Parking Service	800067	50	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	475 Brannan Street	ABM Parking Service	800060	175	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>		655 Montgomery				
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	Street	ABM Parking Service	110601	73	
		Commercial Parking						
Chan	Fred	Lot	Renewal	2186 Geary Street	ABM Parking Service	800072	75	
		Commercial Parking						
Chan	Fred	Lot	Renewal	539 Bryant Street	ABM Parking Service	110341	30	
		Commercial Parking						
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	3200 California Street	ABM Parking Service	800008	176	
		Commercial Parking						
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	101 California Street	ABM Parking Service	110640	198	
		Commercial Parking						
Chan	Fred	Garage	Renewal	1 Market Spear Tower	ABM Parking Service	800004	186	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>	New					
Cavdar	Yildiray	Lot	Application	Pier 26	Prestige Park LLC	110788	28	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>	New					
Cindy	Fong	Garage	Application	600 Montgomery St	ACE Parking Management INC	110795	217	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>	New					
Cindy	Fong	Garage	Application	100 Pine St	ACE Parking Management INC	110796	70	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>			Alice Phelan Sullivan			
Ebeling	Erin	Garage	Renewal	223 Sutter Street	Corportation	110691	380	
		<b>Commerical Parking</b>						
Gurlevik	Ali	Lot	Renewal	395 3rd Street	Delta Parking Management	110755	75	
		Commerical Parking						
Gurlevik	Ali	Garage	Renewal	35 Jeff Adachi Way	Delta Parking Management	110163	30	
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	2015 Steiner Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200018	32	
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	1100 Van Ness St	Sutter Bay Hospital	110555	383	
		Commercial Parking						
Hutado	Rigo	Garage	Renewal	2200 Webster Street	Sutter Bay Hospital	200015	18	
		Commercial Parking						
Kaplankiran	Orhan	Garage	Application	433 Mason St	HPM Of America, LLC	110794	70	
		Commercial Parking						
Le	Julie	Garage	Application	501 Second Street	The Swig Company	110804		
20	June	Commercial Parking				110004		
Le	Julie	Lot	Application	945 Bryan Street	The Swig Company	110803	95	
	June	Commercial Parking	Abbucation	s is bryan street		110000		
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	555 Market Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	600049	85	
Leonoddaris		Commercial Parking	Renewal	JJJ Warket Jlieet		000043		
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	222 Second Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110435	90	
Leonoudaris		Commercial Parking	Nellewal			110433	30	
Leonoudakis	Chris	Garage	Renewal	199 Fremont St	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	600053	125	
LEUHUUUAKIS		Commercial Parking	Nellewal	199 FIEIHUIIL SL		000055	123	
Leonoudakis	Chris	Lot	Renewal	901 Illinois Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110365	247	
Leonoudakis	CIIIIS		Reliewal	SOT IIIIIOIS Street		110202	247	
Loopoudatic	Chric	Commercial Parking	Donourol	1 Drugent Street	Imporial Darking (U.S.).	500047	1.4.1	
Leonoudakis	Chris	Lot Commercial Parking	Renewal	1 Bryant Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	500047	141	

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>						
Leonoudakis	Chris	Lot	Renewal	821 Illinois Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110671	171	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>		401 Terry Francois				
Leonoudakis	Chris	Lot	Renewal	Blvd	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	110454	31	
		<b>Commercial Parking</b>		1740 Cesar Chavez				
Leonoudakis	Chris	Lot	Renewal	Street	Imperial Parking (U.S) LLC	800044	50	
			New					
Monroy Duarte	Jose	Tow Car Operator	Application	55 Napoleon Street	Atlas Towing Service Inc	144602	N/A	
					First Samoan Congregational			
Numera	Paepaevalu	Bingo Games	Renewal	3715 26th Street	Church	66980	N/A	
			New					
Peterson	Richard	Fortune Teller	Application	537 Valley Street	Richard Etsy Peterson	144608	N/A	
		Commercial Parking					-	
Poplawski	Anthony	Lot	Renewal	240 2nd Street	Marine Firemen's Union	300012	36	
		Commercial Parking						
Spicker	Jeffrey	Garage	Renewal	2000 Post Street	Parking Concepts	110288	30	
opiene:	,	Commercial Parking						
Steele	John	Garage	Application	855 Brannan Street	ProPark	110806	21	
	John	Commercial Parking				110000		
Steele	John	Garage	Application	333 3rd Street	ProPark	110806	443	
Jieele	John	Galage	New	555 514 50220		110000		
Tauala	Bob	Bingo Games	Application	15 Leland Ave	Rise And Shine Corp	144601	N/A	
Tauala	BOD	Commercial Parking	Application	15 Leianu Ave	Rise And Shine Corp	144001		
Tasci	Ahmet	Lot	Renewal	770 Broadway Streat	Parking Novus Inc	110112	15	
Tasci	Annet		Reliewal	770 Broadway Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110112	15	
Tassi	Ahmot	Commercial Parking	Banavial	1320 Washington	Derking Newus Inc	110750	22	
Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Renewal	Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110750	22	
<b>-</b>	<b>A b</b>	Commercial Parking	Demonst	818 Leavenworth		110740		
Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Renewal	Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110749	66	
<b>_</b> .		Commercial Parking	_	1776 Sacramento				
Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Renewal	Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110751	72	
		Commercial Parking						
Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Application	1101 Sutter Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110727	45	
_		Commercial Parking	_					
Tasci	Ahmet	Garage	Renewal	5200 Geary Blvd	Parking Nexus Inc	110551	99	
1		Commercial Parking	1					

## PERMIT HEARING RESULTS FOR:

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	PERMIT TYPE	New/ Renewal/ Amendment	ADDRESS	DBA	PERMIT #	# of TRUCKS/ # of PEDICABS/ # of STALLS	DECISION
Tasci	Ahmet	Commercial Parking Garage	New Application	1725 Sacamento Street	Parking Nexus Inc	110808	60	
Velasquez	Jerson	Tow Car Operator	New Application	104 S. Linden Ave, SSF	Golden State Towing Bay Area	144605	N/A	